Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/06/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		08/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UI Holding Co.	
Street Address:	33 Broome Corporate Parkway	
City:	Conklin	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13748	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76071407	DIMENSIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: hminsker@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Hill Minsker

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000,

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006070.00031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Hill Minsker
Signature:	/helen hill minsker/
Olymataro.	/// // // // // // // // // // // // //

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0715

900084736

760714

CH \$40

Date:	08/17/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=DIMENSIONS assignment#page1.tif				
source=DIMENSIONS assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Assignment is entered into by and between Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and UI Holding Co., a Delaware corporation

("ASSIGNEE"), whose address is 33 Broome Corporate Parkway Conklin, New York

13748 as of the 6th day of November, 2006.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, as of the effective date of this assignment, November 6, 2006,

owned and had a bona fide intention to use the Mark DIMENSIONS (hereinafter "the Mark") in

connection with the following goods: computer programs for use in connection with electronic

component assembly product lines, namely, process line monitoring and programming software and

process line optimization software (Int. Cl. 9);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has applied to register the mark on the Principal Register of the

United States Patent and Trademark office based on ASSIGNOR'S bona fide intent to use the

Mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods, which application was filed on

June 15, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 76071407;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has, through a related company, used the mark in commerce in

connection with the goods recited in Serial No. 76071407 since at least as early December 12, 2000;

WHEREAS, by a series of agreements dated November 6, 2006, between related companies

of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, as well as by agreements between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE,

all intellectual property rights related to the Mark and the business in connection with which

ASSIGNOR has a bona fide intention to use the MARK were transferred to a related company of

ASSIGNEE and to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of confirming the assignment of the intellectual

property rights, including the rights to the Mark, described above;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0717

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, effective as of November 6, 2006, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE Nunc Pro Tunc all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefor, and confirms the transfer by its related company, of the portion of business in connection with which there is a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark, and together with the goodwill of said business for which ASSIGNOR has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark, including any continuation, reissuance or extension thereof in any jurisdiction, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States trademark application, and we request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Registrations granted upon the trademark application set forth above, to UI Holding Co., its successors and assigns.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

By:

Print Name: Amy Ward

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 08/17/2007